Intro. Res. N0.2101-2013 Laid on Table 12/3/2013
Introduced by Presiding Officer, on request of the County Executive

RESOLUTION NO. 1218 -2013, AMENDING THE HOURLY
RATE FOR TEMPORARY POSITIONS IN THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY PLAN

WHEREAS, the State of New York has adopted legislation to increase the
minimum wage from the current $7.25 per hour to $8.00 per hour effective on December 31,
2013; and

WHEREAS, the Suffolk County Temporary Classification and Salary Plan
contains provisions whereby hourly rates require adjustment based on the New York State
legislation; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 and 2014 Adopted Operating Budgets include adequate
appropriations to fund the changes required by the New York State legislation; now therefore be
it

1st RESOLVED, that the Temporary Classification and Salary Plan be amended as
follows:

AMENDED
SPEC CURRENT RATE
NO. TITLE RATE 12/31/2013
0205 ACCOUNT CLERK (PT) $7.25 $8.00
0901 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE (PT) $7.60 $8.00
1901 AUDIO VISUAL AIDE (PT) $7.25 $8.00
7201 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT OPER. $7.25 $8.00
4201 BEAUTIFICATION WORKER $7.25 $8.00
0141 BOOKEEPING MACHINE OPERATOR $7.25 $8.00
4236 CAMP DIRECTOR (PT) $7.46 $8.00
2002 CAMP NURSE (PT) $7.25 $8.00
0011 CLERK (PT) $7.25 $8.00
0507 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR (PT) $7.25 $8.00
5056 DETENTION ATTENDANT (PT) $7.50 $8.00
9258 ELECTION AIDE $7.25 $8.00

9257 ELECTION AIDE TRAINEE $7.25 $8.00
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ELECTION NIGHT TABULATOR
ELECTION TERMINAL OPERATOR
ENGINEERING AIDE (PT) 37.50 HRS
EXAMINER I (PT)

GUARD

LABOR TECHNICIAN (PY1T)
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN (PT)
LAUNDRY WORKER
MICROGRAPHICS OPERATOR (PT)
MORGUE AMBULANCE DRIVER (PT)
MORGUE CLERK
NEIGHBORHOOD AIDE (PT)
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SANITARY AIDE (PT) 37.50 HRS
SENIOR CITIZEN AIDE (PT)

SOC SERVICES EXAM | (PT)

STENOGRAPHER (PT)

$7.50
$7.25
$7.25
$7.35
$7.25
$7.90
$7.40
$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.60
$7.25
$7.60
$7.25
$7.25
$7.50
$7.75
$7.25
$7.25
$7.60
$7.25
$7.25
$7.60

$7.25

$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

$8.00



0311

0101

9271

3811

3812

3813

STOCK CLERK (PT)
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WAREHOUSE ASSISTANT
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and be it further

2nd

RESOLVED, that this Legislature, being the State Environmental Quality Review
Act (SEQRA) lead agency, hereby finds and determines that this resolution constitutes a Type Il
action pursuant to Section 617.5(c)(20) and (27) of Title 6 of the NEW YORK CODE OF RULES
AND REGULATIONS (6 NYCRR) AND WITHIN THE MEANING OF Section 8-0109(2) of the
NEW YORK ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LAW as a promulgation of regulations,
rules, policies, procedures, and legislative decisions in connection with continuing agency
administration, management, and information collection, and the Suffolk County Council on
Environmental Quality (CEQ) is hereby directed to circulate any appropriate SEQRA notices of
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determination of non-applicability or non-significance in accordance with this resolution.

DATED: December 17, 2013

APPROVED BY:

/sl Steven Bellone
County Executive of Suffolk County

Date: December 26, 2013



	DATED: December 17, 2013
	APPROVED BY:

